Academy of Psychological Clinical Science



Treasurer Mary-Frances O'Connor

Secretary M Marisol Perez M Ed

Members-at-Large Molly Nikolas Edelyn Verona Tara Mehta **Student Representative** Caroline Balling

May 20, 2024

Dear Academy Representative:

As your treasurer, I am writing to request payment of the annual dues for **2024** for your program's membership in the Academy of Psychological Clinical Science (APCS). The dues are **\$450.00** per year, and this is your invoice for that amount.

To pay the dues, please log on to our website at:

https://www.acadpsychclinicalscience.org/for-program-reps.html

<u>Remember to note the name of your program when you make the payment.</u> If you are unable to pay electronically with a credit card, please mail your check to the following address:

Mary-Frances O'Connor, PhD 2434 E 3rd Street Tucson, AZ 85719

The Academy's Employer Identification Number is **39-1891962**, which your business office may require before payment.

APCS member benefits to your program include the annual <u>APCS Clinical Science Student Training Award</u>, the <u>Mentor-Mentee Check-in</u> (a guideline for conversations between faculty mentors and graduate student mentees to improve their working relationship and promote student success), and benefits to the field, such as hosting the <u>Summit on Clinical Science Training</u> (May, 2023) and resulting <u>Summit Projects</u>.

Thank you for your membership in the Academy and for your prompt attention to this request. If you have any questions, please contact me by e-mail at <u>mfoconnor@arizona.edu</u>.

Sincerely,

Many-Frances O Como

Mary-Frances O'Connor, Ph.D. Treasurer, Academy of Psychological Clinical Science Professor Department of Psychology University of Arizona